

ADDOU'S A

*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25124

304-586-3736

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15051

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	TEO TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/			DID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	069 303 063 063 063 063 063 063 063 063 063	Process of the Axes.		UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNII FTICE	,,,,,,
0001	1 RECLAMATION:	JB RESTORAT	962-73 ION OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	\$ 224,927.00
	THE WEST VIRWEST VIRGINIS SOLICITING CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "TERRY ENEAR MULLENS A MANDATORY O5/26/10 a TRAVEL OVER	GINIA PUR A DEPARTM G BIDS FR PROVIDE A OF 11-AC BRANCH POR S, WEST VI ON SITE P 10:00 AM. ATTEND TH ATTEND TH ATTEND SHA ONE PERS	CHASING DIVISION, ENT OF ENVIRONMEN OM QUALIFIED CONT LL LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE PR TALS AND REFUSE" RGINIA, (WYOMING REBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED F	FOR THE AGENCY, TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN AS PROJECT LOCATED CO.) SHALL BE HELD ON PARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND TH MORE THAN ONE KTENSIVE FOOT	
	POTENTIAL BOOFFICIAL DOOR PRE-BID. FOR REPRESENTATIN DISQUALIACCEPT ANY THE BIDDER COMPLETED TO SHEET. THE WILL NOT AS	IDDERS TO CUMENT VER AILURE TO IVE NAME OF FICATION OF OTHER DOCU IS RESPONS HE INFORMA PURCHASIN SUME ANY R COMPLETE T	PROVIDE YOUR COMPROVIDE YOUR COMPROVIDE YOUR COMPOUNT THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE SIBLE FOR ENSURING TION REQUIRED ON THE PRE-BID ATTENTO THE PRE-	WILL SERVE AS THE E AT THE MANDATOR PANY AND SHEET WILL RESUL STATE WILL NOT IFY ATTENDANCE. G THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE HE STATE AGENCY R A BIDDER'S DANCE SHEET. IN	!Y
VATURE //	a	1.1.	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	TOU 200 (DAT	1 1 1 1 1 1 N A 1 / N
1.	211111111111111111111111111111111111111	MUNA	(304)	586-3736	6/22/2010

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAU			HIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/09/		<u> </u>					n 0	PENING TIME	01.	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE				CAT			ט ט			AMOUNT	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	IIIE!	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	ADDIT:	ION, WE EMAIL	REQU ADDRE	EST T SS AN	HAT ALI D FAX I	L POTENT NUMBER.	IAL	BIDDERS INCL	UDE		a de la constante de la consta
	THE S'LATE, PORTION PORTION OF TH	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE PRIDISMI, WILL ER CON BUT	E-BID. SSAL OF BE PERM CLUSION DURING A	BID THE ITT OF NY	ARRIVE PRIOR DERS WHO ARRI TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN IN THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PA	VE		to contain the second s
	BEGIN NURIV BRANC FOLLO	A. SHO H ROAD. W THE C	MULL RTLY PAR REEK	ENS, BEFOR K AT UPSTR	E NURV THE LA EAM FO	IA, TURN ST HOME	RI ON IMA	RT. 54 TOWARDS GHT ONTO TERI THIS ROAD. ATELY ONE-HALI	₹Y		
	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&F 04-926-	0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., PAYMEN MADE B	SE, CHAR T OF \$25	LES	ED FROM WVDEP STON, WV 2530 D NON-REFUNDA MONEY ORDER.	4,		
***************************************	EXHIB	IT 5									
	TATIO REQUI TO SU WITH DAVIT DENCE	N FOR ARES EAG BMIT ATHE BIL MUST LOOP THE	PUBL THE	IC II DOR SAME IE EN ONED OR'S ER 2	PROVENTHAT SUTTIME ACCOSED COMPLI	IENT CONS IBMITS A AN AFFIDA DRUG-FRE	STRI BII AVI EE TH TH DE.		CT K CE I- S OF		
SIGNATURE		, ,				and the second s			DATE	/	
PIGIVATORE 7	300	<u>d V</u>	UM	em	ar_	(300	/)_	586-3736		6-22-	2010

50678046

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15051

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:A TENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

DATE PRIN	TEO	lesses et e	IMS OF SALE				
05/09/			INCOLUTE SALE	>	HIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	······	06/23/	2010		DID	ODENTHO TIME	
LINE		NTITY	HOD CA	T.			1:30PM
			N))	INUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	SUBMIT	THE S	IGNED DE	UG-FREE W	IORKPLACE	AFFIDAVIT WITH	
	LUE PI	D SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISQU	ALIFICAT	ION OF SUCH BID.	
	MTILITIA	365 C	ALENDIAK	DAIYS AFTE	'R THE NOT	TO BE PERFORMED LICE TO PROCEED	
	ITO KEF	FIAFN.	UNLESS	OTHERWIS	F SPECIFI	TED. THE EILLY	
	PROCEE!	EN LAK	CHASE OR	DER WILL	BE CONSII	ERED NOTICE TO	
	CANCEL	LATION	: THE D	IRECTOR O	F PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	7
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VENDOR	CUNIRACT TE THE M	ATERIALS	CELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP	
	SOLLETI	CD AKE	OF AM I	WHEKTOR O	UALTTY OF	DO NOT CONCODM	
1	WITH THEREIN	HE SHE	CIFICATI	ONS OF TH	E BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEKEIN.	•					
	WAGE RA	ATES:	THE CONT	RACTOR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
1	THE HI	SUCK OF	" IHE U.	S. DEPART	MENT OF I	AROD MINIMUM MAC	
	TO WEST	VIRG	INIA COD	FUR WYOM E 21-5A,	ING COUNT Et seo	Y, PURSUANT	
	(PREVA)	LING	VAGE RAT	ES APPLY	TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
	ARBITRA	MOITA	ANY RE	FERENCES	MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
<u>}</u> .	THIEKES	SI FUK	PAYMENT	S DUE (EX	CEPT FOR	ANV INTEDECT	
j.	OR IN A	NY AME	RICAN T	WSTITHTE	NE VBCALL NED TN LH	IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
E	PERTAIN	ING TO	THIS C	DNTRACT A	RE HEREBY	DELETED.	
ļ	VORKERS	" COMP	PENSATIO	VENDOI	R IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
/	A CERTI	FICATE	FROM W	ORKERS' CO	DMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
A	ALL OF	THE IT	EMS CHE	CKED BELO	√ WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	7 14
)L 14T2	CUNIK	ACT				
	(XX) IN	SURANC	E: SUCC	ESSFUL VEN	DOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	The second secon
<u> </u>			i	ŀ		NCE PRIOR TO	1
ANATURE 131	a. A	1/1/	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOI			
	uq	$\mathcal{I}\mathcal{V}\mathcal{M}$	Demon		(204)	586- 3736 DATE	[0-12: 20.7]

55067 8046



LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPRIN	
05/09/ NING DATE	
WING DATE	TO CONTROL OF THE CON
INE	QUANTITY UOP NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
101.000.000.000.000.00	
	ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN
	THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
	COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.
	() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL
	FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN
	AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.
	(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF
	THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE
	SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL
	BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/
	MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.
	BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK,
	IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A
	SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE
	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED
	IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS
	UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT
	ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE
	BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.
	() MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE
	BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT
	OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.
	REV. 11/00

•	AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119
	(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST
	COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA
	EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML
	CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ö

DEP15051

PAGE 9

anomana na pracapura du a dividir de la compania del la compania de la compania del la compania de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania de
,
CHUCK BOWMAN
<u>304-558-2157</u>

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

05/09/	199100000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.(18 -	58E	IGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		06/23/	2010	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	I	3ID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	BIDDIN 800-64	G DOCU 3-9748	MENTS OR W	YOU VA.WW	029-0119 IS N CAN CONTACT T S.OSMRE.GOV ******	THE	AVS OFFI	CE AT		
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE					
	PERSONS STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	DE 21-11-2 RE RFORM CONTRAC . THE WEST NOWERED TO ISS FOR A CONTRAC WEST VIRGINING KANAWHA BLVD.	TIN VIRG SUE ACTO IA D	G WORK I INIA CON THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION BLDG. 6	N THIS TRACTOR RACTORS SE MAY OF LABO ,	BE	
	WEST V PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID.	DE 21-11-11 F INCLUDE THE (REQU CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS	LICENSE	: ;	•
	CONTRA		NAME: LICEN		iseman E WV 043	×.c.	avatin	g, Fn	Ç.	
	THE SUC COPY OI A PURCI	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE REQUIORS LICENSE FACT.	RED	TO FURN R TO ISS	ISH A UANCE C)F	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			APP	LICABLE LAW			,		
	& REGUI	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION OLE A	E CODE, PURCHINFORMATION "ISSUED BY TO THORITY GOVEN TERMS A	PRO HE RNI	VIDED IN PURCHASI NG THIS	THE	ES	
SIGNATURE B	rad	W	Mey	vai	TELEPHO 30	10.1F	586-3	736 P	TE 6-23	3-2-010

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550678046



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25124

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15051

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FOB SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/23/2010 AMOUNT CAT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE TITLE

Merron 50678046

TELEPHONE 304

2-2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PAGE 7

ADI	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

1 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR	INTED) JEF	MS OF SAI	E 88 88		SHIP	/IA			FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
	/2010					***************************************		30350	2040000000000			areigi ii i i i nvis
BID OPENING DAT	E:	06/23/	2010		·		BII	D	OPEN:	ING TIME	n i	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:		ITEM NUM				UNITPRICE		
***************************************	200 20022 (002020)											AMOUNT
	CHADAA	ne										
	AT TTO	EXPEN	CL KIOD	SHALL	BE	CORRE	CTED I	ВЧ	THE	CONTRACT	OR	
	71 113	(C)		ONE V	CAD	011454						
	CONSTR		RETN	C VN	CAK	ANAUU Watan:	NILEF	E	RIOD	SHALL NO	T BE	-
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	MUSK	IINDF:	E A I E	IE CUN INSTON	UF TDACT	11	PERF	ORMANCE	TIME	
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEF	s co	NCEBN	THE DE	: V	CETA	YAM NOIT	- P-	
f 	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TEC	HNTCA	1 65EC	TAL	- 66 I A	TONS MAY	BE	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.		'		- 0	- 1	IUAI	TOM2		
	(3) T	ERMINA					,			•		
	711 0 4 0	(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT	MAY B	E CANC	EL	LED	IN WHOLE	OR	
	IN PAR	I TIA MI	ムエコエバ	э ВҮ І	I H F	ULBEC.	TND. NE	:	шосц	ACTMO		
	MTIUOO	I LKF	IDTCF	10 A	NY O	THER	RTGHT	nE	DEM	EDV IT MA	λY	
	BIMATE	LKOATDB	ED INV	AI IH	L CO	NTRAC:	TNR TC	: IC	TVEN	MOT ITO	•	
	CERTIF	TED MA	TI DI	THEN	AYS Dec	MKT!!!	EN NOT	IC	E, (DELIVERED F INTENT) BY	
	TO TER	MINATE		. IUKIV	KEC	EIP! !	KEUUES	5 I E	ם כם:	F INTENT		
			Ĭ	Ì				-				
	(4) I	T SHALL	BE	THE R	ESPO	NSTRTI	TTV O	E	TUE	SUCCESSFU		
	VENDOR	TO:			• -			"	1 11 L	30CCE35FU	, L.	
•		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	. NE	CESSAF	SA DIA	IS	ION	OF HIGHWA	ve	
	PERMIT	S FOR	ALL TH	(ANSP	DRTA	TION ()F FOU	ΙP	MENT	AND		
	MATERI.	ALS IU	AND F	ROM	ΓHE .	JOB SI	ITE.					
	DEDMET	(B)	OBTA	N AN	Y AN	D ALL	REQUI	RE	D CO	NSTRUCTIO	IN	
	PERMIT	S UK KE	LATE) JOB	PER	MITS.						
	(5) TI	ECHNIC	u cor		` A T T .	0110				•		
		LCHNICA	IDDY I	CILTI	A I I I	UNS:						
•	ACCORDA	ANCE WI	TH TH	E CDE		S LUNI	RACT	SH	ALL)	BE IN FOR THE		
	RECLAM	ATION C	F THE	"TFF	RV	BBVNUR	NAS LK		ARED	FUR THE REFUSE®		
	アベリンとし	1.	1	ĺ				ì				
	PLANS 8	& SPECS	ARE	INCOR	RPORA	ATED H	IERE TI	N	RV PI	EFERENCE		
	AMD ALI	- LKOAIT	SIUNS	· CL/	NUSE 9	S AND	CONDI	TT.	ONC '	THEDETH A	DE	
	HADE LE	ノロレビビビバ	A FA	KI UF	· IH	IS CON	ITRACT	.1	AND (つのおのまのまのつ	OF	
	35 DRAV	VINGS A	SPRE	PAREC	BY	BUCHA	RT HO	RN	, IN			
			ſ	``··								·
	1			SEE REVI	HSF SI	DE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	2010	ritiona ···	51000000000000000000000000000000000000	4276000000	
IGNATURE V	SAN A	1 1	Tino.	~/ -	<u></u>		ELEPHONE			In	ATE	
TILE DOG 1	- vuu	FEIN		VLA	<u> </u>		(304)			3736		0-22-2010
<u>Presi</u>	aent			506	78(046				ADDRESS CHAN		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	E SOURCE STATE	SHI	PVIA	F.C).B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/23/	2010			D T N	OPENING	TIME	0.1	 :30PM
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			CAT	Angerous as a				Ŭ.	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	HEMA	IUMBER:	UNI	PRICE		AMOUNT
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	THE CATION CAS HE CS SPECI MENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	T WITH A E REQUES SHALL BE DEP'S I WITHIN	URNISH TAN ITEMIZETED. THE USED FOR ITEMITEMITEMITEMITEMITEMITEMITEMITEMITEM	ED SCHED E FORM I R APPLIC AT THE P	ULE OF NCLUDED ATIONS AYMENT	Т	
	FOR PACOMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE ARTIAL ETED AT AT WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON TOP THE SINED FROD UPON L	PAYMENT: N A PERIO THE AMOUN SUBMITTAL OM THE ACU JNIT MEAS ON A LUMP	T OF WOR . THE A TUAL QUA URES OR	K MOUNT O NTITY O	F	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT ACT NUL JT FURT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE	VENDOR/C E STATE M ERMINATE	AY DEEM	THIS	3000000707	
-	PREFER	RENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTI	STEEL F	RODUCTS			
	PL NC A PF	JRCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUA USE OR S ROJECT (THE DIRE ANT TO SU SUPPLY ST DTHER THA ED STATES	BSECTION EEL PROINTHOSE	I 2 BELO OUCTS FO STEEL	-	
	Α.	CONS	TRUCT	ION O ER IM	F, OR AI PROVEMEI	CT" MEANS NY ADDITI NT TO ANN RTERMSANDES	ON TO, A BUILDIN	LTERATI		
SIGNATURE TITLE	3 you	d l	Ni EIN	lem	an 06780	(304)	586-3	736		<u> </u>



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PA	GE 💮
*.	
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H-2 TO

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/			
BID OPENING DATE:	06	3/23/2010	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTII	FY UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
		OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	CLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	ISW MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF NS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, THER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.
		AMERICA AND IN	MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF NCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA JBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE
	WRIT		HE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL
		EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT ITH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE S (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE ALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS THE PROJECT OR,
4.		DETERMINES THA	OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION AT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE AN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE	Brad	Wisema	TELEPHONE (304) 586-3736 DATE 6-22-2010
TITLE Dresid	dent	5506	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

FEIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

S ø

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION -DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-2157

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 06/23/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE AMOUNT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASIONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ESERBOVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE Menna 6-22-2010 (304

150678046



LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S II - P

Ö

DEP15051

PAGE	:
1,	
11	ń.

*******ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCETO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	MSOFSALE		SHIP VIA	FOI	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/							
BID OPENING DATE	: N Bronsenbounder	06/23/	*********	· •	BID (DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP N	т 5	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			321.110.0001000.000	********		haptagkant militik, militi prima (panggantai taran salitya sa maka masa sa	
A Company of the Comp	1				CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	ORE HIGHER IN	:
	FRICE	INAN I	ne ruke.	. 014	MADE PRODUCTS.		
					OF A CONTRACT U		
	1		1 1		NG OFFICER OF TH		Τ
					EXISTS A BID FOR		n
	1		1 1		EL THAT IS REASO R DOMESTIC PRODU		1
	1		, ,		WRITING, A REEV		1146
	1		2 1		T BID FOR SUCH D		TS.
	1			3	ATE IN THEIR BID		
	SUPPLY	/ING FO	REIGN AL	_UM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	
	REV. 3	3/88					
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				and the second	
	EXHIBI	[T 9					
	1		1 1	&	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTIO	N
	PROJEC	CT ADDE	NDA.				
	THE AF	CHTTEC	TZENGINI	: F R	AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL RE REGULTR	ED
***************************************	1		1 1	1	ING SCHEDULE IN	-	- 5
	₹		1 1	· t	DDENDA FOR STATE		
	I		1		INEER SHALL PREP		\$
	I		1		IES THAT HAVE PR		
	I		1 1		THE PROJECT. T D TO THE BUYER I		וי
	:		1 1 '		THE ARCHITECT/EN		LS
	1		1	- 1	ENDUM TO THE STA		
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRACT	IS	ISSUED.		
***************************************				_			
***	1		1		END THE ADDENDUM		
#	Į.		1 .	1	, IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE		
	01 - 1111	W DAIL					lun.
PIGNATI PET A			SE.	E REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	1	MTE
SIGNATURE BY	ad		Alm	an	TELEPHONE (304)	586-3736	6-22-2010
TITLE Pres	iden		EN 5	50	2678046	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

*405112416

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	V	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/23/	2010				BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUME		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BUYER OPENIN			TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THULATE ENT SE ONL D FOR	HE STA IONS T SHALL Y EXC R THE	TE PUR HAT AP ALSO A EPTION	KNOWLEDGED BY AL CHASING DIVISION PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	
	REV. 1 EXHIBI								
					ı	REQUIS	SITION	NO.: .DEP15051	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT	, .		3	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE -	THE NE		LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO M ETC.	Y
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:						
	NO. 1		* *						
V .	NO. 2		• •						
	NO. 3		0 0						
	ND. 4	• • • • •	• •					\$4.4-	
	NO. 5		* •		January to Add 100	al versus some soo so			
SIGNATURE 12	n d	INIZ	0 100	And the second			FIMS AND CO	NDITIONS	6-22-201A

550678046



MODUM

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25124

304-586-3736

Request for

DEP15051

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

										•	
DATE PRINT		TEA	MS OF SAL			SHIP VIA		FO.B		FREIG	HTTERMS
05/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/23/	2010			ртг	n np	PENING T	TME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	55285286535555	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITE	M NUMBER		UNITP			MOUNT
				NO							
	ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO P.M.A.	MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	SE FOR DERSTA ASSUM ETWEEN L IS N WRITIN		IN O MAD S RE IG. DED IM I	VERBAL DE DURIN PRESENT ONLY T TO THE	G ANY ATIVES HE NG.		
•	A CICL	p.r.n	MUCT	NOT		ED TO				man a second	
	F E 2	ED BID DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	INISTR ON TREET,	EAST					·
		IVELOPE		не ві	D MAY	INFORMAT NOT BE C	ONS	IDERED:	FACE OF		
SIGNATURE /	<u> </u>	111		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE			DATE	, , , , ,	
TITLE 12	- pro		wen			$ $ \langle 304) 5	586-3-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1-2010
L Pres	den	<u> </u>	2	506	18041	0		ADDH	RESS CHANGE	2 IO RE MO	IEN ABUVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PAGE 1 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/23/2010 QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE CB-23 BUYER: DEP15051 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 06/23/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Brad Wiseman (304) 552-2016 (cell) (304) 586-3736 (Ofc.) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

586-3736

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: Wiseman Excavating, In. Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: Rt. 1
Part B: Legal Structure ('Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, Brad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that:
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I. Drad Wiserman, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I. Drad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Brad Wiseman President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business:
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



(249011) Wisconan Excevet (249011) Wiscman Excavati (249011) Wischial Bacavat (249011) Wisconiu Excavali Parent Entity (249011) Wiseman Excessel (249011) Wiscinali Excavati (245011) Wiscman Excaval

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (249011) Wiscinan Excavating lisc

ing inc President ting inc Treasurer ting inc Vice President ting inc Shareholder ting inc Shareholder ting inc Secretary ting inc Shareholder
ipiton ini rer resident older older
Rolated Entity (249012) Bradley I Wiseman (249012) Bradley I Wiseman (249013) Joseph I Wiseman (249013) Joseph I Wiseman (249014) Sharlene Wiseman (249014) Sharlene Wiseman (249012) Bradley I Wiseman
% Ownership 20% 20%
Begin Date 1/1/2009 1/1/2009 1/1/2009 1/1/2009 1/1/2009 1/1/2009 1/1/2009
End Date

Brad Wisseman, President

Terry Branch Portals & Refuse Requisition# DEP15051 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: Wiseman	Excavating Inc.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1					
2.0	Ţ	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT BID	L.S.		\$ 10,000.00
3.0	1	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT CANNOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT BID	L.S.		s 5,000.00
4.0	1	QUALITY CONTROL CANNOT EXCEED 3% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT BID	L.S.		s 2,500.00
5.0	1	SITE PREPARATION CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT BID	L.S.		s 12,500.00
5.1	274	CONTRACTOR ACCESS ROAD .	L.F.	20.00	\$ 5,480.00
6.0	7,093	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,00	s 35,465.00
7.1	641	TYPE 1 DITCH	L.F.	30.00	s 19,230.00
7.2	6	DRY MINE SEAL	<u>EACH</u>	6,000.00	s 36,000.00
7.3	10	ACID MINE DRAINAGE TREATMENT	BAG	50-00	\$ 500,00
7.4	4	SPLASH PAD	EACH	1,500.00	§ 6,000.∞
7.5	4	BAT GATE MINE SEAL	EACH	10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
8.0	3	SOIL COVER	ACRE	12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
9.1	1100	SEDIMENT CONTROL	L.F.	3,50	s 3,850.00
9.2	5	STONE CHECK DAM	EACH	300.00	\$ 1,500.00
9.3	- 1,401	SLOPE MATTING	S.Y.	2,00	
10.0	11	REVEGETATION	ACRE	L	\$
		1			\$ \$
	******		*******	***************************************	\$
**********	***********	TOTAL		****	s 224,927.00



LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15051

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	8	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
06/07/2010										
BID OPENING DATE:		06/23/	2010	DEVI			BID (PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
,	*****	*****	****	AD	DENDUM	NO. 1	. **	******	***	
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E TERR	Y BRAN	ICH P	ORTALS AND REF	USE	
	PROJEC SHEETS	T TO D RESUL	ISTRI TING	BUTE FROM	THE Q/	A AND NDATOR	PRE-	BID SIGN-IN E-BID MEETING	OF	
	05/26/									
	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME RE	MAIN L	INCHA	NGED AS 06/23/	10	
	*****	****	****	** NO	OTHER	CHANG	SES *	*****	**	
									_	
	,									***
0001		1	JB		962-73	•	•			,
	RECLAN	ATION:	RES1	ORAT	ON OF	LAND 8	& OTH	ER PROPERTIES		
Military										
			***************************************	***************************************						

				SEE RI	VERSE SIDE	A A T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	National Property of the Park	 NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELE	PHONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP15051 Terry Branch Portals and Refuse Addendum # 1

Item 1: The contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

- Item 2: Q) Are there potential soil borrow areas designated within the project limits?
 - A) Yes. Potential soil borrow areas are designated and shown on the plan sheets.
- Item 3: Q) Do the trees come out that are located close to Station 112+00 between the bench and the hollow?
 - A) Yes. It will be necessary to remove the trees that are located within the proposed re-grade areas in order to achieve the final grades.
- Item 4: Q) Can the material from the block fan house be buried on site?
 - A) Please refer to Specification 5.2. Concrete rubble from structure demolition can be used as fill material with the approval of the Engineer. Other garbage, tires, construction debris, mining debris, etc., within the construction limits shall be disposed of at a licensed landfill or recycling center.
- Item 5: Q) Can the final grades be adjusted any?
 - A) Final grades can be adjusted with the prior approval of the Engineer.
- Item 6: Q) Can the road grade on the right side of the hollow be used for access?
 - A) Please refer to the project plan sheets. Proposed access and construction limits are shown. Road grades within these limits may be used to access the site.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # : Project :	DEP15051 Terry Branch Portals and Refuse	Pre-Bid Date: Bid Opening Date:	5/26/2010 6/23/2010
Name: Company: Address:	LEVELLAND DEVELOPMENT POBOX 975 SUPPLANDED	Name: Company: Address:	Brian Moore Congist Up Inc. x 243. Sinpson, WV 26435
Phone #:	304-573-4092	Phone #:	304-739-4397
Fax #:		Fax #:	304-739-4401
Email:		Email:	
Name: Company: Address:	NR HOUCK PIREVILLE POWING PO BOX 1290 Pareville, W/V 24874	Name: Company: Address:	Robert Bainrs BARNES EXC. Inc. PO.BOX13384 Sissonville W18360
Phone #:	The diameter	Phone #:	304-984-1725
Fnone #.	304 782 8303 304 732 7855	Fax #:	304-984-0074
Email:	-01.01.	Email:	BAINES EXC (A) ALL. Co.
Name: Company: Address:	GARY LONG M'Court & Son Const. 2790 Centralia Rd	Name: Company: Address:	Dastin Thexton Thexton Construction 6,7 P.O. Box 13279
Phone #: Fax #: Email:	Sutton WV 26601 304 765-5288 304 765-5293	Phone #: Fax #: Email:	Charleston, W2536 304-984-2299 304-984-2334
Name: Company: Address:	DAVID H. BOWM94 Green Muntying 511 50th STREET Chis WJ 25309	Name: Company: Address:	Brian Hoard Breakoway Const 1075 Glod turn pike 2d Setton NV 26601
Phone #:	304·925~0253	Phone #:	<u>504-765-5139</u>
Fax #:	925-9230	Fax #:	304-765-5131
Email:	Jody Maye HOL. COM.	Email:	Apparation for the first and the second seco

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req.#: ~.Project;	DEP15051 Terry Branch Portals and Refuse	Pre-Bid Date: 5/26/2010 Bid Opening Date: 6/23/2010
Name: Company: Address:	Seleo CORP. PINEVILLE WIM	Name: Carpenter Reclamate Company: Kelley Carpenter Address: P. 6 13015 5155, WV 25360
Phone #: Fax #: Email:	304-732-7679 732-7660	Phone #: 3049841115 Fax #: 3049842770 Email: PCArpen 103@Ack Co
Name: Company: Address:	DAVID OWERS SEICE CONST POR BOX 1557	Name: Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax #: Email:	Pinevine, WUA 24874 304-732-7679 304-732-7660	Phone #: Fax #: Email:
Name: Company: Address:	ANN WARD WILL TENSTERN ARROLD PO BOX 4108	Name: Company: Address:
	CHARLIESTEN KIV 4.4.4.0255 2536 (Phone #: Fax #: Email:
Name: Company: Address:	BRAD WISEMAN WISEMAN EXCAUATING RTIBOXIGOLIBERTY	Name: Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax #: 3 Email:	25124 588 37.36 04586:37.89	Phone #: Fax #: Email:
		, comments of the comments of



ACORD 25 (2001/08)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

•						06/18/2010		
The P.O	Arthur Agency LLC Box 627		ONLY AND	CONFERS NO R	O AS A MATTER OF INFOR IGHTS UPON THE CERT DOES NOT AMEND, EXTE ORDED BY THE POLICIES	TIFICATE ND OR		
Win	nfield, WV 25213		INSURERS AFI	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE				
INSU	RED			Insurance Propert				
111301	Wiseman Excavating Inc.			kStreet Mutual Ins				
	Route 1, Box 190		INSURER C:					
•	Liberty, WV 25124	•	INSURER D:					
			INSURER E:					
TH AN	/ERAGES HE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO NY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION O ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY T)F ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DO THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN	VIS SUBJECT TO AL					
PC	OLICIES. AGGREĢATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID C	LAINS.	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	*			
	INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER		4/23/2011	3	1,000,000		
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY	Q40 7350055	4/23/2010	4/23/2011	DAMAGE TO BENTED	1,000,000		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS MADE OCCUR					5,000		
	CLAIMS MADE OCCUR					\$ 1,000,000		
						\$ 2,000,000		
			'			\$ 2,000,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTO - COME FOR FACE	×		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	Q04 7530186	4/25/2010	4/25/2011	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000		
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				(Per accident)	\$		
					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$		
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$		
	Mariner Company				AGG	\$ 0000000		
Α	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	Q28 7570018	4/25/2010	4/25/2011	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 2,000,000 \$ 2,000,000		
	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE			
						\$		
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$		
<u> </u>	RETENTION \$		244040040	04/40/0044	WC STATU- OTH-	\$		
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	WC10204907	04/10/2010	04/10/2011		s 1,000,000		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	4 202 222		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? If yes, describe under	wa	ļ	WWW.	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	1,000,000		
	SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	5		
	OTHER		~~	to the state of th				
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	I CLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDOR	SEMENT/SPECIAL PRO	VISIONS	<u> </u>			
	bb: Terry Branch Portals & Refuse EP #15051	e, Mullens, WV						
<u></u>	DTIESCATE HOLDED		CANCELLAT	ION				
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER WV DEPT OF ENVIRON	NMENTAL PROTECTION	SHOULD ANY O	F THE ABOVE DESCR	IBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED ER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL			
	OFFICE OF AML&R	· ·			ER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA			
_	601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON WV 25	304		LIGATION OR LIABILIT	TY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSU			
			AUTHORIZED	RESENTATIVE	MU			
L	COPD 25 (2004/09)				© ACORD (CORPORATION 1988		

Anency WV	DE	P			 1	9
Agency WV REQ.P.O#PE	P	1	505	1		

BID BOND

		3 (2) 134(0)	Iticamen Everyating Inc
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the unders	signed, Wiseman Excavating Inc , as Principal, and Erie Ins. Property & Casual
	of Liberty		
).		PA a corpo	pration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		office in the City of Erie, PA	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
∧esī 	virginia, as obligour in inf	ly and severally bind ourselves, our h	eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
ii anu	I finis to be moon! while		and the continue of the contin
	The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that whereas the	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
partn	ment of Administration a co	ertain bid or proposal, attached hereto acre abandoned mine pr	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for oject known as the "Terry Branch Portals
2.7	Pafrico" proje	ct located near Mullens	, WV (Wyoming County)
a	na keruse broje	TOCALCA ILEAL INC.	
	NOW THEREFORE,		and the second
	(a) If said bid shall be i	ejected, or accepted and the Principal shall enter	rinto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached e bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
	(b) It said bid sitali be o	r bonds and insurance required by the	rinto a contract in accordance with the bid of proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full by of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
erew Green	nent created by the accep	tance of said bid, then this obligation	of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
эгсе а	and effect. It is expressly t	Inderstood and agreed that the hability	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain to have shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall, in no event, by of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
xcee	4 the negal amount of the	Obligation as the	
	mi number for the vali	received, hereby stipulates and agr	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
ecove irr	anaired or affected by any	EXTENSION OF THE TIME	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be a second solution of said Surety does hereby e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
vaive	DATE OF ANY SUCH EXICHS	IUI I.	•
		Curaty have bereun	nto set their hands and seats, and such of them as are corporations
	IN WITNESS WHERE	Jr., Fillicipal and out of and these p	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
nave (caused their corporate ser	als to be affixed fiercardo and and an analysis to be affixed fiercardo.	•
231	cd_day of _June	. 2010	•
			Wiseman Excavating Inc.
Princi	ipal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
	•		Brad Miseman
	•		(Must be President or
	•		Vice President)
			President
			(Title)
			Erie Insurance Property & Casualty Compa
Cura	ty Corporate Seal		(Name of Syrety)
Suit	ty Corporate Care		
			WV Licensed Resident Agent
			WV Licensed Resident Agent
, tk 11 th	MODTANT _ Surah/ 2X2CU	ting bonds must be licensed in We	est Virginia to transact stirety insurance. Raised corporate seals
IMP	ORTANI - Surety execusive states of the affixed, a power of	attorney must be attached.	



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

James C. Lett, Craig Krenzel, Neely R. Arthur, Jr., Timothy J. White, David Jennings, Dawnna L. Chandler and Mary Ann Cline individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of one million dollars (\$1,000,000.00).

And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } ss.

On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,



InoneW Cavanay Terrence W. Cavanaugh President and Chief Executive Officer



My commission expires June 27, 2012
Notary Public



James J. Tanous Secretary

23rd

day of June

this

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF TUTNAM, TO-WIT:
I, Brad Wiseman, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Wilman Excavating Over (Company Name)
•
By: Brad Wiseman
Title: President
Date: June 21, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 day of 30ne 3010
By Commission expires Wach & 3016
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STEPHANY SHAMBLIN RIT I BOX 37 CA RED HOUSE, WW 25168 RED HOUSE, WW 25168
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggragata.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Authorized Signature: Brad Wiseman Date: 6-21-2010
State of West Virginia
County of, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21 day of, 2010
My Commission expires Mach 8, 20 16.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC DO

